Bishop Hartley High School

Central Ohio Cross Country Invitational
Sycamore Fields in Three Creeks Metro Park

Boys 5K HS Large School

Place
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Comp
#428
#427
#471
#382
#313
#474
#350
#417
#450
#406
#386
#281

#64
#443
#419
#170
#379
#418
#375
#416
#291
#181
#320
#448
#374
#432
#258
#156
#198
#468
#377
#314
#359
#467
#447
#310
#362
#366
#282
#435
#178
#464
#110
#363
#115
#454

Name

Jeff Hannaford
Brian Hannaford
Evan Schwartz
Adrian Ross
Tyler Ross
Wade Westbrook
Lamar Booker
Nick Shepherd
Hasso Opitz
Josh Edens
Ryan Valentine
Adam Cellar
Adul Sesay
Wes Crum

Dan Steigerwald
Nathan Maurer
Corey Martin
Brandon Shirey
Mark Flury
Aaron Shepherd
Josh Frash
Cody Washka
David Waybill
Adam Kendrick
Alex Buckalew
Ryan Klinger
Sebastian Matt
Nick Burger
Corey Reeb
Matt Hamill
Sammy Holbert
Gary Schneider
Matt Nofziger
Alan Dill
Benson Jung
Luke Miller
Jeremy Richard
Jake Wilson
Michael Cerutti
Greg Pilcher
Erik Sneckenburg
Brian Adams
Nick Baulch
Nathan Richardson
Ben Crawford
Kevin Simms

Grade
10
10
10
9
11
11
11
11
11
9
11
12
12
10
10
12
12
9
12
11
11
10
11
10
12
12
9
10
11
12
10
12
11
11
10
11
9
12
11
12
9
11
12
11
10
12

School
Wester. North
Wester. North
Whetstone
Unioto

Olen. Liberty
Whetstone
Reynoldsburg
Wester. Central
Wester. South
Wester. Central
Unioto

Olen. Liberty
Brookhaven
Wester. South
Wester. Central
Granville
Unioto

Wester. Central
Unioto

Wester. Central
Olen. Liberty
Granville

Olen. Liberty
Wester. South
Unioto

Wester. North
New Albany
Granville

Grove City
Whetstone
Unioto

Olen. Liberty
Reynoldsburg
Whetstone
Wester. South
Olen. Liberty
Reynoldsburg
Reynoldsburg
Olen. Liberty
Wester. North
Granville
Whetstone
Dublin Jerome
Reynoldsburg
Dublin Jerome
Westland

September 13, 2008

Time
16:35.68
16:43.58
16:57.08
17:01.43
17:14.90
17:17.49
17:22.78
17:27.05
17:30.24
17:34.65
17:38.90
17:42.55
17:44.27
17:47.40
17:49.52
17:51.78
17:51.99
17:53.93
17:55.34
17:55.52
17:58.49
17:59.21
18:03.24
18:04.34
18:11.18
18:13.14
18:19.18
18:20.27
18:21.18
18:22.24
18:23.93
18:28.55
18:30.37
18:30.93
18:31.62
18:35.14
18:35.90
18:37.02
18:38.96
18:40.78
18:45.40
18:48.65
18:55.05
18:55.65
19:00.21
19:01.30

Points
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45



Place
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

Comp
#173
#360
#155
#264
#122
#400
#422
#138
#136
#472
#455
#186
#180
#249
#109
#126
#197
#384
#449
#466
#270
#452
#424
#257
#261

#80
#438

#84
#456
#451
#193
#192
#256
#191

#79

#81
#391
#457
#189
#459

#83
#460
#458
#393
#395
#396

#85

#82
#392
#399
#398

Name

Colin Pleasants
Josh North
Tommy Brown
Zach Smith

Fryer Begg Gavin
Phillip Baer

Ben Black

Dustin Shidaker
Bryan Rybak
Alexander Singer
Jordan Harris
Andy Bennett
Kurt VanNess
Tim Bradbury
Casey Appleton
Dan King

Adam Plank
Zane Taylor
Chris Lawson
Mark Cole

Corey Washington
Matt Schultz
Scott Collins

Kyle Manion
Nate Peck

Peter Brieck
Drew Williams
Craig Neutzling
Ben Warner
Logan Pfeffer
Ron Lucas
Anthony Leffler
Kraig Manion
Colin Hopkins
Raquib Ahmed
Christopher Jackson
Matt Allen
Caimen Lewis
Brian Havener
Tom Boyce
James Matson
Kody Hazlett
Cory Wirtz

Matt Mckenzie
Derek Neimeister
Jason Russell
Scott Pereksta
Chudzik John
Adam Dillow
Xavier Washingto
Johnathan Vanhook

Grade
12
11
11
12
10

11
11
12

11
10
12
12
10
11
10
10
12
12
12
12
10
10
10
12
12
10
10
11
11
11

10
11
10
10
10
10
11
10
11
10
11
11
12
11
11
10
10
11

School
Granville
Reynoldsburg
Granville

New Albany
Dublin Jerome
Wester. Central
Wester. North
Dublin Jerome
Dublin Jerome
Whetstone
Westland
Grove City
Granville

New Albany
Dublin Jerome
Dublin Jerome
Grove City
Unioto
Wester. South
Whetstone
New Albany
Wester. South
Wester. North
New Albany
New Albany
Centennial
Wester. North
Centennial
Westland
Wester. South
Grove City
Grove City
New Albany
Grove City
Centennial
Centennial
West
Westland
Grove City
Westland
Centennial
Westland
Westland
West

West

West
Centennial
Centennial
West

West

West

Time
19:01.68
19:02.14
19:04.90
19:11.93
19:16.74
19:16.99
19:17.81
19:18.81
19:20.93
19:24.52
19:25.68
19:25.96
19:27.34
19:33.18
19:34.90
19:37.68
19:40.21
19:44.78
19:53.37
19:53.74
19:57.43
19:59.78
20:02.81
20:11.68
20:12.02
20:13.68
20:27.93
20:34.81
20:36.24
20:46.90
20:56.49
20:59.14
21:10.71
21:47.55
21:50.46
21:54.30
22:21.11
22:27.84
22:49.37
22:55.40
23:02.46
23:02.67
23:30.96
24:22.58
26:06.64
26:12.91
26:45.58
27:34.24
27:40.81
27:58.67
28:15.79

Points
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
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Team

Wester. Central
Unioto

Olen. Liberty
Whetstone
Wester. North
Wester. South
Granville
Reynoldsburg
Dublin Jerome
New Albany
Grove City
Westland
Centennial
West

Total Time

1:28:41
1:28:39
1:29:28
1:29:56
1:29:31
1:31:47
1:31:58
1:32:02
1:35:52
1:37:13
1:39:23
1:44:26
1:47:36
2:06:44

Team Scores

Average Total
17:44.13 68
17:43.77 73
17:53.55 90
17:59.28 112
17:54.20 119
18:21.39 143
18:23.67 149
18:24.34 155
19:10.35 243
19:26.68 269
19:52.60 300
20:53.29 343
21:31.14 391
25:20.81 446
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42

2
10
11
12

13
21
32
44
49
57
56
73
89

3
14
16
20
29
25
23
27
36
50
59
62
74
80
90

4
17
18
22
33
39
34
40
37
53
66
76
83
81
91

5
19
24
31
41
52
64
46
43
54
69
77
85
86
94

6
51
30
35
55
68
67
48
47
60
70
79
87
92
95

63
38
65
72
75
58

61
78
84
88
93
96



